
Tab. 5

PRODUZIONE ITALIANA PER MARCHE (m igliaia 
di unità)

ANNI 1360 1970 | 1973 1974 | 1975 1976 1977

VETTURE

ALFA ROMEO 36 108 205 208 190 201 201
Autobianchi 15 95 114 108 71 94 73
Fiat 501 1.419 1.390 1.206 1.007 1.098 1.057
Innocenti 1 51 58 61 33 13 38
Lancia 21 45 53 45 46 63 69
Altre 22 0 2 3 3 2 2 2

TOTALE 596 1.720 1.823 1.631 1.349 1.471 1.440

VEICOLI INDUSTRIALI

ALFA ROMEO 4 3 3 3 2 2 2
Autobianchi 1 3 1 1 1 1 1
Fiat 29 104 105 108 83 95 119
Lancia 3 1 - - - — —
OM 11 23 26 30 24 21 22
Altre 1 — — — — — —

TOTALE 49 134 135 142 110 119 144

TOTALE AUTOVEICOLI

ALFA ROMEO
Autobianchi
Fiat
Innocenti
Lancia
OM
Altre

40
16

530
1

24
11
23

111
98

1.523
51
46
23
2

208
115

1.495
58
53
26
3

211
109

1.314
61
45
30
3

192
72

1.090
33
46
24
2

203
95

1.193
13
63
21
2

203
74

1.176
38
69
22
2

TOTALE 645 1.854 1.958 1.773 1.459 1.590 1.584

(1) compresi i montaggi A.R./Renault - Fonte: ANFIA.


